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Unofficial Results 
Registered Voters 41017 - Cards Cast 12761 31.11% 

Borough Mayor 
Total 

Number of Precincts 27 
Precincts Reporting 27 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 10425/41017 25.4 % 
Total Votes 
Navarre, Mike
 
Sturman, Fred
 
Bagley, Dale
 
Brown, Debbie
 
Superman, Gary
 
O'Brien, Tim
 
Write-in Votes
 

Assembly - District 2 (Kenai) 

Number of Precincts
 
Precincts Reporting
 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters
 
Total Votes
 
Smalley, Hal
 
Write-in Votes
 

Assembly - District 5 (SterlinglFunny 
River) 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Pierce, Charlie 
Sverdrup, Eileen 
Write-in Votes 

Assembly - District 8 (Homer) 

Number of Precincts
 
Precincts Reporting
 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters
 
Total Votes
 
Smith, Bill
 
COOPER, Kelly
 
Zak, Bryan
 
Write-in Votes
 

School Board - District 3 (Nikiski) 

Number of Precincts
 
Precincts Reporting
 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters
 
Total Votes
 
Ames's, Joe 
Write-in Votes 

10211 
3978 
2324 
1665 
1277 
761 
178 
28 

38.96% 
22.76% 
16.31% 
12.51% 
7.45% 
1.74% 
0.27% 

Total 
3 
3 100.0 % 

914/3816 24.0 % 
723 
688 95.16% 

35 4.84% 

Total 
3 
3 100.0 % 

1330/5199 25.6 % 
1164 
757 65.03% 
398 34.19% 

9 0.77% 

Total 
5 
5 

1074/6756 
988 
457 
295 
234 

2 

Total 
5 
5 

1045/3727 
856 
812 
44 

100.0 % 
15.9 % 

46.26% 
29.86% 
23.68% 
0.20% 

100.0 % 
28.0 % 

94.86% 
5.14% 

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 100.00% 

School Board - District 4 (Soldotna) 
Total 

Number of Precincts 4 
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 1386/4713 29.4 % 
Total Votes 1026 
Vadla, Penny 999 97.37% 
Write-in Votes 27 2.63% 

School Board - District 7 (Central 
Total 

Number of Precincts 5 
Precincts Reporting 5 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 1206/3315 36.4 % 
Total Votes 895 
Holt, Bill 875 97.77% 
Write-in Votes 20 2.23% 

Anchor Point Fire Service Area Board 
- Seat A Total 

Number of Precincts 3 
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 339/1389 24.4 % 
Total Votes 271 
Proctor, Roberta 266 98.15% 
Write-in Votes 5 1.85% 

Anchor Point Fire Service Area Board 
- SeatC Total 

Number of Precincts 3 
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 339/1389 24.4 % 
Total Votes 262 
Sherwood, Reuben 258 98.47% 
Write-in Votes 4 1.53% 

Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board 
Seat A Total 

Number of Precincts 2 
Precincts Reporting 2 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 243/1512 16.1 % 
Total Votes 199 
Kloster, Earl 196 98.49% 
Write-in Votes 3 1.51% 

Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board -
SeatE Total 

Number of Precincts 2 
Precincts Reporting 2 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 243/1512 16.1 % 
Total Votes 204 
J ones, Richard 201 98.53% 
Write-in Votes 3 1.47% 
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Unofficial Results 

Registered Voters 41017 - Cards Cast 12761 31.11% Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 100.00% 

Joint Operations Board for Central Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Service Area Board - Seat A Total 

Number of PrecinctsNumber of Precincts 15 
Precincts Reporting 15 100.0 % Precincts Reporting 

Ballots CastJReg.Voters Ballots CastJReg.Voters 6870/25822 26.6 % 
Total Votes Total Votes 5284 
Hall, MartinNelson, Marion 5160 97.65% 

Write-in Votes 124 2.35% Write-in Votes 

Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Service Area Board - Seat B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Walden, Scott 
Write-in Votes 

Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Service Area Board - Seat C 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Harris, Debbie 
Dyson, Gene 
Write-in Votes 

Joint Operations Board for Central 
Peninsula Emergency Medical Service 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Moses, Paul J.
 
Write-in Votes
 

Joint Operations Board for Central 
Peninsula Emergency Medical Service 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Bybee, Marsha 
Write-in Votes 

Total 
15 
15 

6869/25822 
5047 
4936 

111 

Total 
15 
15 

6870/25822 
5200 
3049 
2083 

68 

Total 
9 
9 

4542/17011 
3398 
3358 

40 

Total 
9 
9 

4539/17011 
3089 
3043 

46 

100.0 % 
26.6 % 

97.80% 
2.20% 

100.0 % 
26.6 % 

58.63% 
40.06% 

1.31% 

100.0 % 
26.7 % 

98.82% 
1.18% 

100.0 % 
26.7 % 

98.51% 
1.49% 

Total 
9 
9 100.0 % 

4539/17011 26.7 % 
3192 
3146 98.56% 

46 1.44% 

Kachemak Emergency Service Area 
Seat A Total 

Number of Precincts 5 
Precincts Reporting 5 100.0 % 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 555/967 57.4 % 
Total Votes 453 
Martin, Milli 448 98.90% 
Write-in Votes 5 1.10% 

Lowell Point Emergency Service Area 
Board - Seat B Total 

Number of Precincts 2 
Precincts Reporting 2 100.0 % 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 29/0 
Total Votes 28 
McCracken,Jarnes 21 75.00% 
Paquette, Paul H. 7 25.00% 
Write-in Votes 0 0.00% 

Lowell Point Emergency Service Area 
Board - Seat C Total 

Number of Precincts 2 
Precincts Reporting 2 100.0 % 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 29/0 
Total Votes 28 
Walker, George 22 78.57% 
Arnold, Charles F. 6 21.43% 
Write-in Votes 0 0.00% 

Lowell Point Emergency Service Area 
Board - Seat E Total 

Number of Precincts 2 
Precincts Reporting 2 100.0 % 
Ballots CastJReg.Voters 29/0 
Total Votes 29 
Miller, Mary 25 86.21% 
Paquette, Lynda 4 13.79% 
Write-in Votes 0 0.00% 
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Nikiski Fire Service Area Board 
Seat A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Leighton, Mae 
Write-in Votes 

Nikiski Fire Service Area Board -
SeatD 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Brower, Sharon 
Write-in Votes 

Nikiski Fire Servcie Area Board -
SeatE 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Hammond, Dan 
Write-in Votes 

North Peninsula Recreational Service 
Area Board - Seat A 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Lorenzo, Paul
 
Mellott, James E.
 
Write-in Votes
 

North Peninsula Recreational Service 
Area Board - Seat B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Carver, Michele 
Grenier, Janell 
Write-in Votes 

Total 
4 
4 100.0 % 

1039/3727 27.9 % 
762 
741 97.24% 

21 2.76% 

Total 
4 
4 100.0 % 

1039/3727 27.9 % 
803 
785 97.76% 

18 2.24% 

Total 
4 
4 100.0 % 

1039/3727 27.9 % 
786 
767 97.58% 

19 2.42% 

Total 
4 
4 100.0 % 

1039/3727 27.9 % 
777 
433 55.73% 
330 42.47% 

14 1.80% 

Total 
4 
4 100.0 % 

1039/3727 27.9 % 
772 
453 58.68% 
305 39.51% 

14 1.81% 

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 100.00% 

North Peninsula Recreational Service 
Area Board - Seat E Total 

Number of Precincts 4 
Precincts Reporting 4 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 1039/3727 27.9 % 
Total Votes 843 
Floyd, Patti 476 56.47% 
Price, James 354 41.99% 
Write-in Votes 13 1.54% 

Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service 
Area Board - Seat C Total 

Number of Precincts 3 
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 905/3340 27.1 % 
Total Votes 743 
Eads, John C. 735 98.92% 
Write-in Votes 8 1.08% 

Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service 
Area Board - Seat D Total 

Number of Precincts 3 
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 905/3340 27.1 % 
Total Votes 742 
Williamson, Bill D. 734 98.92% 
Write-in Votes 8 1.08% 

Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service 
Area Board - Seat E Total 

Number of Precincts 3 
Precincts Reporting 3 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 905/3340 27.1 % 
Total Votes 729 
Stauffer, Randy 719 98.63% 
Write-in Votes 10 1.37% 

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Service Area Board - Seat C Total 

Number of Precincts 9 
Precincts Reporting 9 100.0 % 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 2244/10610 21.1 % 
Total Votes 1733 
McBride, Barbara E. 1718 99.13% 
Write-in Votes 15 0.87% 
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Registered Voters 41017 - Cards Cast 12761 31.11% 

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Service Area Board - Seat D 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Yoters 
Total Votes 
Highland, Roberta 
Write-in Votes 

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Service Area Board - Seat E 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Yoters 
Total Votes 
Lund, Judith C. 
Write-in Votes 

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital 
Service Area Board - Seat F 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Walli, Marie E. 
Write-in Votes 

Kenai City Council 

Number of Precincts
 
Precincts Reporting
 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters
 
Total Votes
 
Navarre, Tim
 
Boyle, Mike
 
Write-in Votes
 

Soldotna City Mayor 

Number of Precincts
 
Precincts Reporting
 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters
 
Total Votes
 
Micciche, Peter A.
 
Write-in Votes
 

Total 
9 
9 

2244/10610 
1666 
1643 

23 

Total 
9 
9 

2244/10610 
1664 
1644 

20 

Total 
9 
9 

2243/10610 
1710 
1691 

19 

Total 
4 
4 

1100/5084 
1303 
636 
601 
66 

Total 
2 
2 

721/3071 
625 
591 

34 

100.0 % 
21.1 % 

98.62% 
1.38% 

100.0 % 
21.1 % 

98.80% 
1.20% 

100.0 % 
21.1 % 

98.89% 
1.11% 

100.0 % 
21.6 % 

48.81% 
46.12% 

5.07% 

100.0 % 
23.5 % 

94.56% 
5.44% 

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 

Soldotna City Council - Seat B 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Hartman, Brenda J. 
Write-in Votes 

Soldotna City Council- Seat F 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Sprague, Pete 
Write-in Votes 

Seward City Mayor 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Dunham, Willard 
Seaward, David 
Write-in Votes 

Seward City Council 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Terry, Christy 
Shafer, Vanta 
Valdatta, Robert 
Smith, Thomas D. 
Write-in Votes 

Seward Proposition No.1 

Number of Precincts
 
Precincts Reporting
 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters
 
Total Votes
 
YES
 
NO
 

Total 
2 
2 

72113071 
563 
542 

21 

Total 
2 
2 

72113071 
589 
564 

25 

Total 
2 
2 

515/1828 
488 
248 
232 

8 

Total 
2 
2 

515/1828 
1183 
387 
275 
258 
236 
27 

Total 
2 
2 

515/1828 
507 
346 
161 

100.00% 

100.0 % 
23.5 % 

96.27% 
3.73% 

100.0 % 
23.5 % 

95.76% 
4.24% 

100.0 % 
28.2 % 

50.82% 
47.54% 

1.64% 

100.0 % 
28.2 % 

32.71% 
23.25% 
21.81% 
19.95% 
2.28% 

100.0 % 
28.2 % 

68.24% 
31.76% 



I 
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Unofficial Results 
Registered Voters 41017 - Cards Cast 12761 31.11% 

Proposition No. 1 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
NO 
YES 

Proposition No.2 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
NO 
YES 

Proposition No.3 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
Plan 1: 9 
Plan 2: 11 

Proposition No.4 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 
YES 
NO 

Proposition No.5 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters 
Total Votes 

Total 
27 
27 100.0 % 

10425/41017 25.4 % 
10239 
7081 69.16% 
3158 30.84% 

Total 
27 
27 100.0 % 

10425/41017 25.4 % 
10252 
8349 81.44% 
1903 18.56% 

Total 
27 
27 100.0 % 

10425/41017 25.4 % 
9743 
7302 74.95% 
2441 25.05% 

Total 
2 , 

2 100.0 % 
30/0 

30 
22 73.33% 

8 26.67% 

Total 
2 
2 100.0 % 

138/359 38.4 % 
135 

YES 94 69.63% 
NO 41 30.37% 

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 100.00% 


