Date:10/11/11 Time:13:54:52 Page:1 of 5

Registered Voters 41017 - Cards Cast 12761 31.11%

Borough Mayor		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	27	
Precincts Reporting	27	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	10425/41017	25.4 %
Total Votes	10211	
Navarre, Mike	3978	38.96%
Sturman, Fred	2324	22.76%
Bagley, Dale	1665	16.31%
Brown, Debbie	1277	12.51%
Superman, Gary	761	7.45%
O'Brien, Tim	178	1.74%
Write-in Votes	28	0.27%

Assembly - District 2 (Kenai)			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	914/3816	24.0	%
Total Votes	723		
Smalley, Hal	688	95.10	5%
Write-in Votes	35	4.84	1%

Assembly - District 5 (Sterling/Funny		
River)	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	1330/5199	25.6 %
Total Votes	1164	
Pierce, Charlie	757	65.03%
Sverdrup, Eileen	398	34.19%
Write-in Votes	9	0.77%

Assembly - District 8 (Homer)		
1	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	1074/6756	15.9 %
Total Votes	988	
Smith, Bill	457	46.26%
COOPER, Kelly	295	29.86%
Zak, Bryan	234	23.68%
Write-in Votes	2	0.20%

School Board - District 3 (Nikiski)			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	1045/3727	28.0	%
Total Votes	856		
Arnes's, Joe	812	94.8	6%
Write-in Votes	44	5.1	4%

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27	100.00%
---	---------

School Board - District 4 (Soldotna)			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	4		
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	1386/4713	29.4	%
Total Votes	1026		
Vadla, Penny	999	97.3	7%
Write-in Votes	27	2.63	3%

School Board - District 7 (Central			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	1206/3315	36.4	%
Total Votes	895		
Holt, Bill	875	97.77	1%
Write-in Votes	20	2.23	3%

Anchor Point Fire Service Area Board			
- Seat A	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	339/1389	24.4	%
Total Votes	271		
Proctor, Roberta	266	98.13	5%
Write-in Votes	5	1.83	5%

Anchor Point Fire Service Area Board			
- Seat C	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	339/1389	24.4	%
Total Votes	262		
Sherwood, Reuben	258	98.47	1%
Write-in Votes	4	1.53	3%

Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board -			
Seat A	Total		
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	243/1512	16.1	%
Total Votes	199		
Kloster, Earl	196	98.49)%
Write-in Votes	3	1.51	%

Bear Creek Fire Service Area Board	1 -		
Seat E	Total		
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	243/1512	16.1	%
Total Votes	204		
Jones, Richard	201	98.53	3%
Write-in Votes	3	1.47	7%

Date:10/11/11 Time:13:54:52 Page:2 of 5

Registered	Voters 4	11017.	. Cards	Cast 1276	1 31	11%
IXCE ISICION	A OTOTO -	+1(/1 / -	· Carus	Cast 12/0	1 21	. 1 1 /0

Num, Repor	t Precinct 27	- Num.	Reporting 27	100.00%
Tiunii Itopoi		T 4 (4) 111	TOPOLUME 21	100.00/0

Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital			
Service Area Board - Seat A	Total		
Number of Precincts	15		
Precincts Reporting	15	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	6870/25822	26.6	%
Total Votes	5284		
Nelson, Marion	5160	97.6	5%
Write-in Votes	124	2.3	5%

Joint Operations Board for Central			
Peninsula Emergency Medical Service	e Total		
Number of Precincts	9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	4539/17011	26.7	%
Total Votes	3192		
Hall, Martin	3146	98.50	5%
Write-in Votes	46	1.4	4%

Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital			
Service Area Board - Seat B	Total		
Number of Precincts	15		
Precincts Reporting	15	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	6869/25822	26.6	%
Total Votes	5047		
Walden, Scott	4936	97.80)%
Write-in Votes	111	2.20)%

Kachemak Emergency Service Area -			
Seat A	Total		
Number of Precincts	5		
Precincts Reporting	5	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	555/967	57.4	%
Total Votes	453		
Martin, Milli	448	98.90	0%
Write-in Votes	5	1.10	0%

Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital			
Service Area Board - Seat C	Total		
Number of Precincts	15		
Precincts Reporting	15	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	6870/25822	26.6	%
Total Votes	5200		
Harris, Debbie	3049	58.63	3%
Dyson, Gene	2083	40.00	5%
Write-in Votes	68	1.3	1%

Lowell Point Emergency Service Area		
Board - Seat B	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	29/0	
Total Votes	28	
McCracken, James	21	75.00%
Paquette, Paul H.	7	25.00%
Write-in Votes	0	0.00%

Joint Operations Board for Central			
Peninsula Emergency Medical Service	e Total		
Number of Precincts	9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	4542/17011	26.7	%
Total Votes	3398		
Moses, Paul J.	3358	98.82	2%
Write-in Votes	40	1.18	8%

Lowell Point Emergency Service Area		
Board - Seat C	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	29/0	
Total Votes	28	
Walker, George	22	78.57%
Arnold, Charles F.	6	21.43%
Write-in Votes	0	0.00%

Joint Operations Board for Central			
Peninsula Emergency Medical Service	e Total		
Number of Precincts	9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	4539/17011	26.7	%
Total Votes	3089		
Bybee, Marsha	3043	98.5	1%
Write-in Votes	46	1.49	9%

Lowell Point Emergency Service Area		
Board - Seat E	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	29/0	
Total Votes	29	
Miller, Mary	25	86.21%
Paquette, Lynda	4	13.79%
Write-in Votes	0	0.00%

Date:10/11/11 Time:13:54:52 Page:3 of 5

Registered	Voters 41017	- Cards Cast 12761	31 11%
Kegistered	VOLEIS 4 I U I /	- Carus Cast 12/01	31.1170

Nikiski Fire Service Area Board -			
Seat A	Total		
Number of Precincts	4		
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	1039/3727	27.9	%
Total Votes	762		
Leighton, Mae	741	97.24	4%
Write-in Votes	21	2.70	5%

Total	
4	
-	100.0 %
1039/3727	27.9 %
803	
785	97.76%
18	2.24%
	4 4 1039/3727 803 785

Nikiski Fire Servcie Area Board -			
Seat E	Total		
Number of Precincts	4		
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	1039/3727	27.9	%
Total Votes	786		
Hammond, Dan	767	97.5	8%
Write-in Votes	19	2.42	2%

North Peninsula Recreational Service			
Area Board - Seat A	Total		
Number of Precincts	4		
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	1039/3727	27.9	%
Total Votes	777		
Lorenzo, Paul	433	55.7	3%
Mellott, James E.	330	42.4	7%
Write-in Votes	14	1.80	0%

North Peninsula Recreational Serv	rice		
Area Board - Seat B	Total		
Number of Precincts	4		
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	1039/3727	27.9	%
Total Votes	772		
Carver, Michele	453	58.68	3%
Grenier, Janell	305	39.51	%
Write-in Votes	14	1.81	%

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 100.00%

North Peninsula Recreational Service				
Area Board - Seat E	Total			
Number of Precincts	4			
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0	%	
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	1039/3727	27.9	%	
Total Votes	843			
Floyd, Patti	476	56.47	7%	
Price, James	354	41.99	9%	
Write-in Votes	13	1.54	1%	

Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service			
Area Board - Seat C	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	905/3340	27.1	%
Total Votes	743		
Eads, John C.	735	98.92	2%
Write-in Votes	8	1.08	3%

Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service			
Area Board - Seat D	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	905/3340	27.1	%
Total Votes	742		
Williamson, Bill D.	734	98.92	2%
Write-in Votes	8	1.08	3%

Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service			
Area Board - Seat E	Total		
Number of Precincts	3		
Precincts Reporting	3	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	905/3340	27.1	%
Total Votes	729		
Stauffer, Randy	719	98.63	3%
Write-in Votes	10	1.37	7%

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital			
Service Area Board - Seat C	Total		
Number of Precincts	9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	2244/10610	21.1	%
Total Votes	1733		
McBride, Barbara E.	1718	99.13	3%
Write-in Votes	15	0.8	7%

Date:10/11/11 Time:13:54:52 Page:4 of 5

Registered	Voters 410)17 - Cards	Cast 12761	31.11%

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital			
Service Area Board - Seat D	Total		
Number of Precincts	: 9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	2244/10610	21.1	%
Total Votes	1666		
Highland, Roberta	1643	98.62	2%
Write-in Votes	23	1.38	3%

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital		-	
Service Area Board - Seat E	Total		
Number of Precincts	9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	2244/10610	21.1	%
Total Votes	_ 1664		
Lund, Judith C.	1644	98.80)%
Write-in Votes	20	1.20)%

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital			
Service Area Board - Seat F	Total		
Number of Precincts	9		
Precincts Reporting	9	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	2243/10610	21.1	%
Total Votes	1710		
Walli, Marie E.	1691	98.89	9%
Write-in Votes	19	1.13	1%

Kenai City Council		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Precincts Reporting	4	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	1100/5084	21.6 %
Total Votes	1303	
Navarre, Tim	636	48.81%
Boyle, Mike	601	46.12%
Write-in Votes	66	5.07%

Soldotna City Mayor			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	721/3071	23.5	%
Total Votes	625		
Micciche, Peter A.	591	94.50	6%
Write-in Votes	34	5.4	4%

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Rep	orting 27 100.00%
------------------------------------	-------------------

Soldotna City Council - Seat B			
•	Total		
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	721/3071	23.5	%
Total Votes	563		
Hartman, Brenda J.	542	96.27	7%
Write-in Votes	21	3.73	3%

Soldotna City Council - Seat F	_		
•	Total		
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	721/3071	23.5	%
Total Votes	589		
Sprague, Pete	564	95.70	5%
Write-in Votes	25	4.24	1%

Seward City Mayor			
	Total		
Number of Precincts	2		
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	515/1828	28.2	%
Total Votes	488		
Dunham, Willard	248	50.82	2%
Seaward, David	232	47.54	1%
Write-in Votes	8	1.64	1%

Seward City Council		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	515/1828	28.2 %
Total Votes	1183	
Terry, Christy	387	32.71%
Shafer, Vanta	275	23.25%
Valdatta, Robert	258	21.81%
Smith, Thomas D.	236	19.95%
Write-in Votes	27	2.28%

Seward Proposition No. 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg. Voters	515/1828	28.2 %
Total Votes	507	_
YES	346	68.24%
NO	161	31.76%

Date:10/11/11 Time:13:54:52 Page:5 of 5

Registered Voters 41017 - Cards Cast 12761 31.11%

Num. Report Precinct 27 - Num. Reporting 27 100.00%

ſ	Proposition No. 1		
ĺ	_	Total	
١	Number of Precincts	27	
1	Precincts Reporting	27	100.0 %
ı	Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	10425/41017	25.4 %
ı	Total Votes	10239	
ı	NO	7081	69.16%
	YES	3158	30.84%
	NO	7081	

Proposition No. 2			
-	Total		
Number of Precincts	27		
Precincts Reporting	27	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	10425/41017	25.4	%
Total Votes	10252		
NO	8349	81.4	4%
YES	1903	18.50	6%

Proposition No. 3			
-	Total		
Number of Precincts	27		
Precincts Reporting	27	100.0	%
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	10425/41017	25.4	%
Total Votes	9743		
Plan 1: 9	7302	74.9	5%
Plan 2: 11	2441	25.0	5%

Proposition No. 4		
•	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	1
Precincts Reporting	2	100.0 %
Ballots Cast/Reg.Voters	30/0	
Total Votes	30	
YES	22	73.33%
NO	8	26.67%

Total	
2	
2	100.0 %
138/359	38.4 %
135	
94	69.63%
41	30.37%
	2 2 138/359 135 94